Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry Alan Lee	02/03/2005
Sidney C. Soderholm	02/03/2005
Michael Flemmer	02/03/2005
Jennifer L. Hornsby-Myers	02/01/2005
Ramesh Gali	01/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America
Street Address:	MS K-79 4770 Buford Highway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10815111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000 Email: docket@patlaw.com Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass, et al Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CDC-10902/38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D.

PATENT

500216187 REEL: 018832 FRAME: 0827

Total Attachments: 6 source=CDC-109023

source = CDC-1090238 Assign # page 1.tif

source=CDC-1090238Assign#page2.tif

source=CDC-1090238Assign#page3.tif

source=CDC-1090238Assign#page4.tif

source=CDC-1090238Assign#page5.tif

source=CDC-1090238Assign#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018832 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry Alan Lee, Sidney C. Soderholm, Michael Flemmer,

Jennifer L. Hornsby-Myers, and Ramesh Gali, employees of the Department of Health and

Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, at the time this invention was

made, invented "Method, Apparatus, And System For Assessing Conditions" for which

we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 10/815,111,

filed March 31, 2004; and

WHEREAS, we are the applicants named in the above-identified application(s) for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [hereinafter "THE GOVERNMENT"] under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application(s) for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such application, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

216108

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE

GOVERNIVENT in every way as may be	requested in protecting said invention, pro	Masa m
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHIRLEY McGEE 1101 PARK ST. MORGANTOWN, WV 26505 My Commission Expires October 22, 2007	LARRY ALAN LEE 2 3 0 5 DATE	 (L .S.)
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	SIDNEY C. SODERHOLM 2/3/05	(L.S.)
SHIRLEY McGEE 1101 PARK ST. MORGANTOWN, WV 26505 My Commission Expires October 22, 2007 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHIRLEY McGEE 1101 PARK ST. MORGANTOWN, WV 26505 Mu Commission Expires Publics Product 250 2007	Michael Flemmer 2/3/05 DATE	(L.S.)
My Commission Expires October 22, 2007	JENNIFER L. HORNSBY-MYERS	(L.S.)
	DATE	
	RAMESH GALI	(L.S.)
	DATE	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry Alan Lee, Sidney C. Soderholm, Michael Flemmer,

Jennifer L. Hornsby-Myers, and Ramesh Gali, employees of the Department of Health and

Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, at the time this invention was

made, invented "METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING CONDITIONS" for which

we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 10/815,111,

filed March 31, 2004; and

WHEREAS, we are the applicants named in the above-identified application(s) for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [hereinafter "THE GOVERNMENT"] under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application(s) for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such application, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

216108

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist **THE GOVERNMENT** in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by **THE GOVERNMENT**.

DATE:	LARRY ALAN LEE	(L.S.)
DATE:	SIDNEY C. SODERHOLM	(L.S.)
DATE:	MICHAEL FLEMMER	(L.\$.)
DATE: 1 Feb Ø5	Januch Algensby-Myers JENNIFER L. HORNSBY-MYERS	_ (L.S.)
DATE:	RAMESH GALI	(L.S.)

Ola B. Dibioia Feb 1, 2005

OIAB. DIGICIA, N.P. BARROW COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 19, 2007

216108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 14114.0376U1 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry Alan Lee, Sidney C. Soderholm, Michael Flemmer, Jennifer L. Hornsby-Myers, and Ramesh Gali, employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, at the time this invention was made, invented "METHOD, APPARATUS, AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING CONDITIONS" for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application No. 10/815,111, filed March 31, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the applicants named in the above-identified application(s) for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [hereinafter "THE GOVERNMENT"] under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application(s) for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such application, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

216108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 14114.0376U1 Page 2 of 2

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

DATE:	LARRY ALAN LEE	(Ľ.S.)
DATE:	SIDNEY C. SODERHOLM	(L.S.)
DATE:	MICHAEL FLEMMER	(L.S.)
DATE:	JENNIFER L. HORNSBY-MYERS	(L.S.)
DATE: 61 30 2007	RAMESH GALI	(L.S.)

216108

RECORDED: 01/31/2007